Original R-755-2015
Contract # 291-2015

R-626-2017

00771130 ed

aleq
27474 *®a
Li-L?-£ ajeqg

2777 ]Z/ X erea

9=z °ed
e’

(OVvD 10 JoAep)

(4auoissILWOo)) )

(4030211Q) e A panoiddy
(4010B1UO0D) 7 Aq pajdaooy
(yueynsuo))

(r46u3 “foid)

Aq paroiddy

Aq panocuddy

1% %\\\\x\ Aq pajdaooy

A AQ pepuswiwooay

\

1€29.918°C$ JaplO abueys siu) Buipn|du| JUNoWY J0BAHUOD MBN
% - SUONEBOLIPON J0BIUOY |je Jo abuey) Juadied
€8°/22°22%- SUOIIBDIIPON 10BJJUOD ||B JO JUNOWY 8Alle|InWNYD
02'066'8€8'C$ junowy 1oenuo) [eulbuo

l

% - uoIeoipoy 10BIU0Y) siy] Jo abuey) jusdlad
€2°€91°'9¢%- (sebed Buimoj|o} WwolH) - JUNoWy JOBAHUOD Ul (8seasoap/esessoul) 1oN
01°926'¢S8°C$ junowy joesuo) Bunsixg
%610 SUOIIEDIIPOI JOBJJUOD SNOIABIH J0 abuey) jusdied
06°'GE6°ELS SUOIJBOIIPOIN 10BIJUOD SNOIASI JO JUNoWY aAlje|nwnNg
02'066'8€8°CS Junowy Joenuo) jeulbuo

8€91-9/50% AX ‘ucibuixe
8€911 xog 'O'd
uofesodiso) Bunoenuo) ssesbanig

‘0l

sjuawanoIdw] JBIEMULIOIS BaIY PEOY SI8Boy  :1D3rowNd

GL02-95.

(leud) 2

2102 ‘€2 1snbny

‘# 1OVHINOD

:UOYIEDLIPO 1OBJUOD

31vad

VIO
IONVHO LOVHLINOD INFWNUIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN ILLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




L Jo | abed

(€2'€91'9€)

1£°699°G)

$

9oud 10enu09 u| (asealoul) 19N

(e e - -

asesloul |ejo |

01L°€€8°LS $ asealsap |ejo )
1
Z $ - $ 14
Z $ - $ €l
- $ N $ cl
- $ - $ - $ 9|Npayds uojoNAsuoY 0) sAeq Jepusied yyzZ| aav |11
- $101'869°12 $[oveeo'ic ¢ | s (payoepe) sennuenb [enoe o) sanjuenb piq isnipy| 730 |01
- $ | osceee L eiepe] ! $] 0Si 41 aQ ey 619/L19 204 JpaID - J8PNY @ qUnY 8)8I0uc)) 134 |6
- $ | 05256 $|se9 $] 0Si a1 JQusy 619/219 104 HP3ID - QIND 8}8I0UCTD BACWSY| T13A |8
- $ | 000002 $ [ 00°000°C $ I 1 10 10G€D '8 JUd)| - NpalD buieAs sjoyueN| 130 |2
- $ | 00000°02 $ | 00'000°02 $ I 1 10 Us|ly 8 pd sieboy Joj 1ipai) bumed 3 bun| 13a |9
- $ | 00’058y $ | oo'0s8'y $ l ST adid uoJ| 8jdNQg wouy ypasd bulury opsjold Lov| 13a |s
00°000°8 $ - ¢ | 00'000°8 $ I S 10 10qeD g 1usy] - Jeydsy jo bulbpap g BulleAs| aav |v
05°268°L $ - $ | 05268t $ I ST gy g9 aav |€
auln a01AJ8S [e214)99[3 punolbiapun 8jedso|sy ¢ Jeday
1871LL'E $ - $|81LL°€ $ b ST Py s4aboy yEg Je Jamas Aeyues jo sleday| aav |2
000092 $ - $ | 00°059 $ 14 v3 NOM 10} sjulod $$800Y punoly sped 8jaiouod| aav |1
Hombcooo ”__gmmmmzoc_ uom._ucoow,w__%mmoboo SoUd N Auen | siun sabuey Jo uondusag \.mm%«. Hmu_
‘suoneoyloads pue sueid Joenuod ay} woly sabueys Bumojos ayl yum Aidwod 0) pajsanbai Agasay ale NoA
uonesodion Bunoenuo)) ssesban|g ‘0l
sjuswianoidw| 19)emwlo}S ealy peoy sieboy  :josfoid

G10¢-6G2

(leuq) 2

1102 ‘€g isnnbny

# 1OVHLINOD
‘# PO 10B4JU0D
‘3lvd

LINIWNAUIAO0O ALNNOID NVEN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXIAT

NOILVIIdIQONW LOVYLINOD




ajeqg

"} /-G, @ed
2Z7-87-& era
IT-F7-2 ajeq

aleq

928 ®ed
~—

(OVD J0 10AeWy)

(4@uolssIWWo))

(4oy0211Q) \\ L7/ Aq’' panoiddy
(4010BRUO0D) Aq pajdadoy
(yueynsuo)) / = \ww W \\\m\ Aq pejdesoy

(146u3 “foud)

AQ panoiddy

Aq panouddy

G N

A\' AQ papuawiwosay

Y% -

L€°792°918°CS Japi10 abueyn siy) Buipnidu) JUnoWY JOBIUCD MBN
% - SUONBILIPO 10B[UOY) |iB JO abuey) Juadsad
€8°.22°22%- SUONEBIIPOW 10BIUOY) |jE SO JUnoLWYy aAlE|INWNY
02'066'8€8'C$ junowy joeiuo) feulbuQ

l

uonesyIpPo 1oenuo) SIYy| o abuey) Juasiad

€L°€91'9¢$-

(sabed Bumojjo} woi4) - JUNOWY JOBAHUOY) Ul (8SBAIDBP/SEBIOUI) 1ON

01L'926'268°¢$ Junowy joenuo) bunsixg
%610 SUOREBILIPOW 10BHUOY SNOINBLd Jo afuey) jJuadiad
06'GE6'CLS SUO[JEOLIPOW J0BJJUOYD SNOIABIH JO JUNOWY aAle|nwng
02°066'8£8'C$ Junowy joenuo?) jeulbuo

l

8€91-9250% AX ‘uojbuixa
8€911 X089 'O'd

uoneisodio) Bunoenuon) sseiban|g ‘0L

sjuswanoldwi JOIEMULIOIS Baly peoy s18boy :193ro¥d

5102-6S.

(leuid) 2

2102 ‘€2 isnbny

# LOVHLINOD

:UOHEDYIPOY JOBANUOD

-3lva

AI@HO
FONVHO LOVAULNOD LNIWNUIAOO ALNNOD NVERIN JLLIAVI-NOLONIX3




Lo i obe

©

(c2°e91'9g)

8oud Joesuoo ul (asealoul) JaN

2£'699'GL $ aseasoul )0
0L €e8’ls $ aseasosp [ejo|
$ $

- $| - $ 14!

- $| - $ €l

- $| - $ Zt

- $ - w - w 3INPaYIS UodNIISUOD) 0} gwn_ Jepusied v¥#2] Qav L1

- $|o1ee9'ic sloreeo’iz ¢ ! s (Payoeye) sagyuenb jemoe o} sapguenb piqisnipy| 13a [0t

- $]o05¢zee’e $]ssst $ 0si ER| 4QUSH 619/219 40} Upau) - send % qund 8asouon| 340 |6

- $ ] 05266 $]6se9 $ oSt A iguey 619/419 104 ipald - qInD 833IdU0D anowsy| 3Q |8

- $ | 000002 $ | 00°000°C $ 3 ST 1010980 3 Jua) - §pai bulaAs sioyuein| 13a |2

- $ | 00°000°02 $ | 0000002 $ l ST 1Q uayly 3 py s1eb0y 10j Wpaid Buned g Bulin| 13a |9

- $ | 000S8'v $ | 00058y $ L S adid uoJ| 9onQ wioy ipa1d bu o8joid Lovf 13Q |S
00°000'8 s - $ [ 0000078 $ b 3] 3@ 10qeD @ Jus) - jjeydsy jo Buibpam 3 BuileAa | aav |v
05°268°L $ - $ | 06°268°L $ 3 $1 Jgiusy glgoy aav |c

aul #o1AeS [BOI09]3 punoibiepup ajedsojay B Jieday

18121 $ - $|48°1LL1°€ $ l S Py S19B0Y pEQ 18 Jamas Aeyueg jo seday| aav [z
000092 $ - $ | 007059 $ 14 v3 NDAM J0o} Sjulod $$300Y punoly sped aa1ouod| aay |1

“om:co% w__._mmmmbc_ Gmacoow..“_v__%mamhowo SoUd Wun Apueno | swun sabueyp jo uoyduasag \.mw%< .Hmw__

‘suoneayioads pue sueld joe5UOD ay) wouy sabueyd Bumojioy ayl yim Aldwoo o} pajsenbal Agasay ase NOA
uoniesodio) bunoenuoy sseiban|g 0L
SjuawaAoidul) JBlemuLIOlS ealy peoy sisboy  :1oafoid
S102-6G2| ‘# LOVHINOD
(lewid) g| :# Pow 10eNUCD NOLLYJIJIQOW LOVYLINOD
2102 ‘g isnnbny ‘31va ANINNUIAO0D ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Rogers Road Stormwater Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 255.2015
CHANGE ORDER: 2 (Final)

Necessity for change: Final change order to adjust bid quantities to actual quantities,
to add supplementary items, and to remove 401 Protecto pipe lining/manhole
adjustments/curb/gutter/milling/paving locations from contract (see attached).

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction contract 244 calendar days for
punchlist completion (final completion date: July 6, 2017)

,Ef\(‘\,/\fv 0CT 12 201

( } May& " Date




Rogers Road Area Stormwater Improvements Project - Change Order #2 Information

L. Breakdown
Item # Description Location Line Item Description of Work
Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1 | concrete pads around access points for WQU Basin area na | Pourconcrete u.m:aﬁ,_ﬁn, rebarandmesh | ) o 4 $650.00|  $2,600.00
2 Repairing sanitary sewer at 634 Rogers Road 634 Rogers Road N/A Repair broken lateral, used PVC pipe LS 1 $3,171.87 $3,171.87
3 Electrical service conflict 613 Kent Drive N/A Fix and move underground house LS 1 $1,897.50]  $1,897.50
service line
Leveling and Wedging of asphalt Kent &

. . . . Cabot (294.81 tons per Daniel' email,

4 Leveling and Wedging of asphait Kent & Cabot | Kent Drive & Cabot Drive N/A fickets given to DWQ only equal 107 LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
tons ) .

. - . . Ductile Iron Pipe Installed without the

5 401 Protecto Pipe Lining Sanitary Sewer Pipes 50, 51, 52 401 Protecto Lining LS -1 $4,850.00{ -$4,850.00
- . Rogers Road & Allen Deduct for work to be performed by ) }
6 Milling & Paving Drive 14, 66 LFUCG Streets & Roads LS 1 $20,000.00| -$20,000.00
. . . Deduct for work to be performed by )
7 Manhole Adjustments Kent Drive & Cabot Drive N/A LFUCG Streets & Roads LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
. Deduct for work to be performed by )

8 Remove Concrete Curb 619/617 Kent Drive 11 LFUCG Streets & Roads LF 150 $6.35 $952.50

. Deduct for work to be performed by
9 Concrete Curb & Gutter 619/617 Kent Drive 63 LFUCG Streets & Roads LF 150 $15.55 $2,332.50
10 Adjusting Quantities Various Locations N/A Adjust bid quantities to actual quantities LS -1 $21,698.10| -$21,698.10

Total

-$36,163.73




ROGERS ROAD AREA STORMWATER INPROVEMENTS PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. 755-2015, BID NO. 160-2015
Bid Quantities versus Actual Quantities for Final Adjusting Change Order

hom# Description of Work | Ui [ Giantity] UnitPice | Totll Aot | oo Complal Uk | Amount
1 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Manhole EA 5 $919.25 $4,596.25 6.00 $5,515.50 120% 1.00 $919.25
3 Remove Existing18" RCP Storm Pipe LF 144.00} $14.40 $2,073.60f 140.00 $2,016.00 97% -4.00 -$57.60
9 Remove Existing VCP Sanitary Sewer LF 353.00 $15.40 $5,436.20| 348.00 $5,359.20 99% -5.00 -$77.00
11 Remove Concrete Curb LF | 1455.00 $6.35 $9,239.25| 2154.00 $13,677.90 148% 699.00 $4,438.65
12 Remove Concrete 4' Sidewalk LF 765.00 $11.35 $8,682.75] 622.74 $7,068.10 81% -142.26 -$1,614.65
13 Remove Entrance Apron SY 140.00 $17.80 $2,492.00] 164.25 $2,923.65 117% 24.25 $431.65
14 Milling SY | §770.00 $1.80 $10,386.00| 3064.87 $5,516.77 53% -2705.13 -$4,869.23
17 Remove Existing Fence and Posts LF 128.00 $14.35 $1,836.80} 115.00 $1,650.25 90% -13.00 -$186.56
18 Safe Load Existing 15" RCP Storm Pipe LF 118.00 $13.85 $1,634.30 50.00 $692.50 42% -68.00 -$941.80
19 Safe Load Existing 18" RCP Storm Pipe LF 99.00 $14.85 $1,470.15 0.00 $0.00 0% -99.00 -$1,470.15
20 Safe Load Existing 24" & 18"X24" RCP Storm Pipe LF 476.00 $17.25 $8,211.00] 140.00 $2,415.00 29% -336.00 -$5,796.00
21 Safe Load Existing 36" RCP Storm Pipe LF 613.00 $43.45 $26,634.85| 427.36 $18,568.79 70% -185.64 -$8,066.06
22 Remove Trees EA 16.00 $824.50 $13,192.00 17.00 $14,016.50 106% 1.00 $824.50
27 36" RCP LF | 238.00 $125.50 $29,869.00] - 246.00 $30,873.00 103% 8.00 $1,004.00
29 10’ x 2' Box Culvert LF 1,207 $773.25 $933,312.75| 1210.00 $935,632.50 100% 3.00 $2,319.75
30 1.6'x4' Box Culvert LF 33.00 $409.75 $13,521.75 17.00 $6,965.75 52% -16.00 -$6,556.00
32A 22-1/2" X 36-1/4" RCP Arch LF 137.00 $173.75 $23,803.75| 222,00 $38,572.50 162% 85.00 $14,768.75
35 Storm Sewer Manhole (6' Dia) EA 1.00]  $5,574.00 $5,574.00 2.00 $11,148.00 200% 1.00 $5,574.00
41 4' Dia Access to Box Culvert with Lid EA 9.00 $1,848.00 $16,632.00 10.00 $18,480.00 111% 1.00 $1,848.00
44 Transition from 2.5X8" to 2'X10' Concrete Box Culvert LF 6.00] $1,054.00] $6,324.00] = 3.00 $3,162.00 50% -3.00 -$3,162.00
47 24" X36" HERCP LF 85.00 $173.75 $14,768.75 0.00 $0.00 0% -85.00 -$14,768.75
50 12" DI Sanitary Sewer LF | 231.00 $221.75 $51,224.25] 242.00 $53,663.50 105% 11.00 $2,439.25
60 Extra Stone Backfill TN 365.00 $24.15 $8,814.75| 141.60 $3,419.64 39% -223.40 -$5,395.11
62 LFUCG Entrance Apron SY 151.00 $63.90 $9,648.90] 171.91 $10,985.05 114% 20.91 $1,336.15
62A LFUCG Entrance Apron SY 24.00 $64.10 $1,538.40 18.85 $1,208.29 79% -5.15 -$330.12
63 Concrete Curb & Gutter LF | 1474.00 $15.55 $22,920.70] 2074.00 $32,250.70 141% 6800.00 $9,330.00
64 Concrete Walk SY 284.00 $48.70 $13,830.80] 279.14 $13,594.12 98% -4.86 -$236.68
66 1 -1/2" Asphalt Surface for Roadways SY | 5770.00 $8.75 $50,487.50] 5887.69 $51,517.29, 102% 117.69 $1,029.79
70 6" Concrete Utility Cap SY | 2256.00 $34.75 $78,396.00| 2822.82 $98,093.00 125% 566.82 $19,697.00
72 4' Chain Link Fence and Post LF | 295.00 $47.85 $14,115.75] 387.50 $18,541.88 131% 92.50 $4,426.13
73 4' Temp Wire Fence and Posts LF 56.00 $20.65 $1,156.40] 181.00 $3,737.65 323% 125.00 $2,581.25
76 Seed & Protect SY | 1885.00 $0.90 $1,696.50] 6709.36 $6,038.42 356% 4824.36 $4,341.92
77 Sod SY | 2410.00 $7.85 $18,918.50| 2172.62 $17,055.07 90% -237.38 -$1,863.43
81 No 2 Crushed Limestone TN | 1860.00 $23.45 $43,617.00 0.00 $0.00 0% -1860.00 -$43,617.00
Qty. Adjustment Amount: -$21,698.10



« International www.engrservices.com

[ 340 S. Broadway
[ ] ] Lexington, Kentucky 40508
N LLC 859.233.2103
Engi s o ] * SCi {

Offices Across the US and Worldwide
August 24, 2017
Chris Dent, PE
Division of Water Quality
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

125 Lisle Industrial Ave.
Lexington, KY 40511

RE: Rogers Road Storm Sewer Improvements Project A13-13,007, SX21067047
Final Adjusting Change Order

Dear Chris,

ECSI, LLC recommend approval and execution of the final adjusting change order

dated August 23, 2017. The change order is a deduction of ($36,163.73) from the

contract amount of $2,838,990.20. The Final Contract Amount is $2,816,762,37.

ECSI, LLC recommend approval and execution of the change of the completion date of
the project to July 06, 2017 with the Final Adjusting Change Order.

if you have any questions, please call.

Respectively Submitted,

Fot S

Fred Eastridge, PE, PLS






L.




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEX | NGTON CHARLES H. MARTIN P E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray

U County C L\

FROM: \
Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE; August 25,2017

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 (Final) - Rogers Road Area Stormwater Improvements Project

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order no. 2 (Final) with Bluegrass
Contracting Corporation for the Rogers Road Area Stormwater Improvements Project, decreasing the contract
price by the sum of $36,163.73 from $2,852,926.10 to $2,816,762.37, and extending the contract term 244 calendar
days from November 4, 2016 to July 6, 2017.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to adjust all oniginal pay item quantities to reflect actual installed amounts per the attached
itemization, to add listed items required for contract completion, and to extend the contract to the punch list
completion date of July 6, 2017.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: $0
The cost for future FY is: $0

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is process: N/A
Account number: 4052-303204-3334-92211-2013-ROGERS_2013

File Number:

Ditector/ Commissioner: Martin/Hoskins-Squier

200 Eas: Main Si.. Lexrrglor. KY <0507 1 859.258.3°33 Pnere / 859.258.38798 Nax / ‘ex'ngterky.gov



